Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Colleges Higher Education Department (Campus in S.P. College, Srinagar).

The Nodal Principal, S.P. College, Srinagar.

The Nodal Principal, Govt. College for Women, Parade, Jammu.

No. DC-HE/3622/2022.

Dated: 12.10.2022.

Sub: Extension of date for submission of online application on National Scholarship Portal.

Ref: Letter No.DTA/PMS/2022-23/4633-56 dated 11.10.2022 received from Govt. of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of "Tribal Affairs.

Sir,

The Director Tribal Affairs, J&K, Srinagar vide letter referred above (Copy enclosed) has intimated that all the Scheduled Tribe (ST) students are informed that last date for submission of online application on National Scholarship Portal (NSP) for the year 2022-23 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS) "Post-Matric Scholarship for ST students" is extended from 15th October-2022 to 20th December-2022.

Further, no application form shall be entertained on National Scholarship Portal after cut of date as no further extension shall be provided after 20th of December 2022.

In this context, you are requested to circulate the same amongst all the Principals of Degree Colleges of your respective divisions for further necessary action.

Matter be treated as Most Urgent.

Sincerely Yours.

Director Colleges Higher Education Department.

Copy for information to the:

- 1. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.
- 2. Master file for office record.



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS J&K Summer: (Suleiman Complex Dalgate Srinagar 0194·2500205/2500138)

Winter: (127-A/D, Opposite Police Residential Quarters, Gandhi Nagar Jammu) Email ID: tribalaffairsjk.me@gmail.com

Subject: - Extension of Date

Through the medium of this notice all the Scheduled Tribe (ST) students are hereby informed that last date for submission of online application on **National Scholarship Portal (NSP)** for the year 2022-23 under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS) "<u>Post-Matric Scholarship for ST students</u>" is hereby extended from 15th October 2022 to <u>20th December 2022</u>,

No application form shall be entertained on National Scholarship Portal after cut of date as no further extension shall be provided after 20th of December 2022.

Musheer Ahmad Mirza (JKAS) Director Tribal Affairs, J&K

Dated:- 11.10.2022

No:-DTA/PMS/2022-23/ 4633-56 Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department for information with the request to kindly direct the concerned for uploading the same on the official website.
- 2. Secretary to Government, Tribal Affairs Department for information and with the request to direct the concerned for uploading the same on the official Website.
- 3. Director School Education Department, Jammu/Kashmir for information and with the request to get the notification uploaded on the website of the Directorate and also direct the Head of the institutions to appoint Nodal Officer for verifying the Scholarship online applications on NSP.
- 4. Director Colleges Jammu/Kashmir for information and further necessary action.
- 5. Director, Radio Kashmir Srinagar/Jammu, Bhaderwah, Kishtwar, Poonch & Rajouri, with the request to broadcast the notification in NEWS Bulletins.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the notification repeatedly.
- 7. Joint Director, information Srinagar/Jammu for information and with the request to kindly get the Notification Publicized in all leading dailies of J&K UT having wide circulation in Jammu/Kashmir Divisions and outside the UT in two leading National Newspapers to ensure maximum publicity.
- 8. Private Secretary, to joint Secretary to Government, Ministry of Tribal Affairs Govt. of India for kind information please.
- 9. Private Secretary to Director National Scholarship Portal, New Delhi for kind information please.
- 10. Deputy Director Tribal Affairs Jammu/Kashmir for information and further necessary action.
- 11. District Tribal Welfare Officer Rajouri, Reasi, Poonch & Ganderbal for information and further necessary action.